



ADC/2021-22/FR.

November 12, 2021

**Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai 400 001**

Dear Sir/Madam

**Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended  
September 30, 2021.**

**Ref: Scrip Code: 523411**

Please find enclosed the Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021, which was considered and approved in the Board Meeting held on November 12, 2021 and the Statutory Auditors Limited Review Report for the quarter ended September 30, 2021.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For ADC India Communications Limited**

Handwritten signature of R. Ganesh in blue ink, with a blue horizontal line underneath.

**R. Ganesh  
Company Secretary**

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021

(Rs. In Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-September-2021	Preceding 3 months ended 30-June-2021	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-September-2020	Year to date for the current period ended 30-September-2021	Year to date for the previous period ended 30-September 2020	Year to date for the previous year ended 31-March-2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	<b>Income</b>						
	Revenue from operations	3,326.71	2,709.19	1,012.32	6,035.90	1,901.97	5,985.96
	Other income	16.45	21.34	18.88	37.79	45.19	94.24
	<b>Total revenue</b>	<b>3,343.16</b>	<b>2,730.53</b>	<b>1,031.20</b>	<b>6,073.69</b>	<b>1,947.16</b>	<b>6,080.20</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
	Cost of raw materials, components, packing materials and services consumed	135.45	56.13	64.47	191.58	94.41	302.37
	Purchase of traded goods	2,538.24	2,300.76	561.05	4,839.00	1,439.85	4,679.73
	(Increase)/ decrease in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and traded goods	165.17	(117.07)	128.46	48.10	(135.31)	(341.16)
	Employee benefits expense	103.79	98.63	87.13	202.42	189.43	366.91
	Finance cost	0.02	0.01	-	0.03	0.13	3.11
	Depreciation and amortization expense	8.30	9.26	9.31	17.56	32.80	51.20
	Other expenses	149.43	117.91	121.60	267.34	237.55	494.36
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>3,100.40</b>	<b>2,465.63</b>	<b>972.02</b>	<b>5,566.03</b>	<b>1,858.86</b>	<b>5,556.52</b>
3	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>242.76</b>	<b>264.90</b>	<b>59.18</b>	<b>507.66</b>	<b>88.30</b>	<b>523.68</b>
4	<b>Tax expense</b>						
	Current tax	67.10	70.10	14.65	137.20	30.30	138.90
	Deferred tax charge / (credit)	(3.62)	(2.79)	2.23	(6.41)	(2.23)	22.40
	<b>Total tax expense</b>	<b>63.48</b>	<b>67.31</b>	<b>16.88</b>	<b>130.79</b>	<b>28.07</b>	<b>161.30</b>
5	<b>Profit for the period</b>	<b>179.28</b>	<b>197.59</b>	<b>42.30</b>	<b>376.87</b>	<b>60.23</b>	<b>362.38</b>
6	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>						
	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
	(a) Remeasurements of the defined benefit liabilities / (asset)	(6.53)	0.47	2.23	(6.06)	(6.98)	(1.01)
	(b) Deferred tax on remeasurements of the defined benefit liabilities / (asset)	1.64	(0.12)	(0.56)	1.53	1.76	0.25
	<b>Total other comprehensive income</b>	<b>(4.89)</b>	<b>0.35</b>	<b>1.67</b>	<b>(4.53)</b>	<b>(5.22)</b>	<b>(0.76)</b>
7	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>	<b>174.39</b>	<b>197.94</b>	<b>43.97</b>	<b>372.34</b>	<b>55.01</b>	<b>361.62</b>
8	<b>Earnings per equity share (nominal value of share Rs.10)</b>						
	Basic / Diluted EPS (Not annualised)	3.90	4.30	0.92	8.19	1.31	7.87
9	<b>Weighted average number of equity shares in lakhs (used in computation of above)</b>	<b>46.00</b>	<b>46.00</b>	<b>46.00</b>	<b>46.00</b>	<b>46.00</b>	<b>46.00</b>

By Order of the Board of Directors

*(Signature)*

Managing Director

Place : Bangalore  
 Date : November 12, 2021



ADC INDIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED  
CIN: L32209KA1988PLC009313

No.10C, 2nd Phase, 1st Main, P.B. No. 5812, Peenya Industrial Area, Bangalore 560 058  
Tel: +91 80 2839 6102 | Website: www.adckcl.com

Balance sheet as at September 30, 2021

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 30-September-21 (Unaudited)	As at 31-March-21 (Audited)
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>Non-current assets</b>		
(a) Property, plant and equipment	309.41	325.87
(b) Financial assets		
(i) Other financial assets	10.70	12.32
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	52.66	44.72
(d) Other non-current assets	348.46	347.49
<b>Total non-current assets</b>	<b>721.23</b>	<b>730.40</b>
<b>Current assets</b>		
(a) Inventories	1,144.99	1,130.29
(b) Financial assets		
(i) Trade receivables	2,207.84	1,785.51
(ii) Cash and bank balances	3,101.20	2,809.73
(iii) Other financial assets	4.45	4.02
(c) Other current assets	105.23	68.77
<b>Total current assets</b>	<b>6,563.72</b>	<b>5,798.32</b>
<b>Total assets</b>	<b>7,284.95</b>	<b>6,528.72</b>
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity</b>		
(a) Equity share capital	460.00	460.00
(b) Other equity	4,084.44	3,827.09
<b>Total equity</b>	<b>4,544.44</b>	<b>4,287.09</b>
<b>Non-current liabilities</b>		
(a) Provisions	23.87	19.56
<b>Total non-current liabilities</b>	<b>23.87</b>	<b>19.56</b>
<b>Current liabilities</b>		
(a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Trade payables		
(a) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	32.26	26.94
(b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,568.14	2,101.93
(b) Provisions	8.66	3.59
(c) Current tax liability (Net)	31.53	18.64
(c) Other current liabilities	76.05	70.97
<b>Total current liabilities</b>	<b>2,716.64</b>	<b>2,222.07</b>
<b>Total liabilities</b>	<b>2,740.51</b>	<b>2,241.63</b>
<b>Total equity and liabilities</b>	<b>7,284.95</b>	<b>6,528.72</b>

By Order of the Board of Directors

*N. J. N.*

Managing Director

Place : Bangalore  
Date : November 12, 2021



Statement of Cash Flows for the period ended September 30, 2021

Particulars	Year to date for the current period ended 30-September-21	Year to date for the previous period ended 30-September-20
	Rs. Lakhs (Unaudited)	Rs. Lakhs (Unaudited)
<b>Cash flow from operating activities</b>		
Profit before tax	507.66	88.30
Add / (Less)		
Depreciation and amortization expense	17.56	32.80
Profit on sale of property, plant and equipment	-	(2.76)
Provision / (reversal) for doubtful trade receivables and advances	(13.68)	11.57
Unrealized foreign exchange (gain) / loss (net)	3.66	(0.34)
Interest expenses	-	0.11
Interest income	(22.44)	(36.71)
Operating profit before working capital changes	492.76	92.97
<b>Movements in working capital :</b>		
Increase/ (Decrease) in trade payables	468.17	263.51
Increase / (Decrease) in provisions	9.38	1.96
Increase/ (decrease) in other current liabilities	(0.97)	2.07
Decrease / (increase) in inventories	(14.70)	(141.35)
Decrease / (increase) in trade receivables	(409.07)	(81.57)
Decrease / (Increase) in financial and other assets	(34.85)	83.11
Cash generated from operations	510.72	220.70
Direct taxes paid (net of refunds)	(125.17)	(52.22)
<b>Net cash flow from operating activities (A)</b>	<b>385.55</b>	<b>168.48</b>
<b>Cash flows from investing activities</b>		
Purchase of assets, including capital advances	(1.09)	(5.29)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	-	2.94
Interest received	22.01	39.65
Movement in bank deposits, not considered as cash and cash equivalents	-	0.77
<b>Net cash flow from investing activities (B)</b>	<b>20.92</b>	<b>38.07</b>
<b>Cash flows from financing activities</b>		
Dividends paid on equity shares	(115.00)	(92.00)
Repayment of lease liabilities	-	(15.65)
Interest paid	-	(0.11)
Net increase/(decrease) in unpaid dividend account	-	(0.77)
<b>Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)</b>	<b>(115.00)</b>	<b>(108.53)</b>
<b>Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)</b>	<b>291.47</b>	<b>98.02</b>
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period	2,809.73	2,361.44
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period</b>	<b>3,101.20</b>	<b>2,459.46</b>
<b>Components of cash and cash equivalents</b>		
Balances with banks:		
- in current accounts	1,201.20	559.46
- in deposit accounts	1,900.00	1,900.00
<b>Total cash and cash equivalents</b>	<b>3,101.20</b>	<b>2,459.46</b>

By Order of the Board of Directors

*M. J. N.*

Managing Director

Place: Bangalore  
Date: November 12, 2021



(Rs. In Lakhs)							
Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-September-2021	Preceding 3 months ended 30-June-2021	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-September-2020	Year to date for the current period ended 30-September 2021	Year to date for the previous period ended 30-September 2020	Year to date for the previous period ended 31-March-2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	<b>Segment Revenue</b>						
	a. Telecommunication	231.53	126.56	98.58	358.10	135.25	634.53
	b. IT - Networking	3,095.18	2,582.63	913.74	5,677.80	1,766.72	5,351.43
	<b>Total</b>	<b>3,326.71</b>	<b>2,709.19</b>	<b>1,012.32</b>	<b>6,035.90</b>	<b>1,901.97</b>	<b>5,985.96</b>
	Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Net sales / Income from operations</b>	<b>3,326.71</b>	<b>2,709.19</b>	<b>1,012.32</b>	<b>6,035.90</b>	<b>1,901.97</b>	<b>5,985.96</b>
2	<b>Segment Results (Profit) (+) / Loss (-) before Tax and Interest from each segment</b>						
	a. Telecommunication	16.79	12.04	3.69	28.83	7.19	52.94
	b. IT - Networking	214.88	241.51	40.85	456.39	44.40	411.43
	<b>Total</b>	<b>231.67</b>	<b>253.55</b>	<b>44.54</b>	<b>485.22</b>	<b>51.59</b>	<b>464.37</b>
	Add/(Less) : a. Interest & Rental Income (net)	11.09	11.35	14.64	22.44	36.71	59.31
	b. Other un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Profit Before Tax</b>	<b>242.76</b>	<b>264.90</b>	<b>59.18</b>	<b>507.66</b>	<b>88.30</b>	<b>523.68</b>
3	<b>Segment Assets</b>						
	a. Telecommunication	336.90	303.20	830.33	336.90	830.33	396.15
	b. IT - Networking	3,520.93	3,480.67	2,184.12	3,520.93	2,184.12	3,006.16
	c. Unallocable	3,105.66	2,965.60	2,701.41	3,105.66	2,701.41	2,813.76
	<b>Total</b>	<b>6,963.49</b>	<b>6,749.47</b>	<b>5,715.86</b>	<b>6,963.49</b>	<b>5,715.86</b>	<b>6,216.06</b>
4	<b>Segment Liabilities</b>						
	a. Telecommunication	160.98	119.20	119.93	160.98	119.93	235.40
	b. IT - Networking	2,548.00	2,423.70	1,579.85	2,548.00	1,579.85	1,987.59
	c. Unallocable	-	-	35.60	-	35.60	-
	<b>Total</b>	<b>2,708.98</b>	<b>2,542.90</b>	<b>1,735.38</b>	<b>2,708.98</b>	<b>1,735.38</b>	<b>2,222.99</b>

**Notes :**

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
- The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2021.
- Segment Assets & Liabilities - Unallocable amount represents assets/liabilities used interchangeably between segments.
- The Company has evaluated impact of COVID-19 in assessing the recoverability of inventories and receivables based on its review of current indicators of future economic conditions. The Company continues to focus on maintaining its liquidity and expects a gradual recovery of demand and supply in future months. Based on such assessment, the Company expects to recover carrying values of such assets. The eventual outcome of the impact of COVID-19 on the Company's financial results may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these results and the Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions and assess its impact on operations.

By Order of the Board of Directors

*(Signature)*

Managing Director

Place : Bangalore  
Date : November 12, 2021



## INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS

### TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF ADC INDIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of **ADC INDIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED** ("the Company"), for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of the Company's personnel responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as stated in paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For **DELOITTE HASKINS & SELLS**

Chartered Accountants  
Firm's Registration No. 008072S



A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Jaideep S. Trasi".

**Jaideep S. Trasi**  
Partner

Membership No. 211095  
UDIN: 21211095AAAADU7470

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: November 12, 2021